

Form PTO-1595

101841579

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce

9.4.01

Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
P.H. Glatfelter Company 96 South George Street Suite 500 York, PA 17401	RF & Son Inc. 103 Springer Building 3411 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19810
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Other:	Merger tion Dates: August 9, 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	B. Patent No.(s) 5,385,158 5,154,191
60/225,265 09/760,175	5,253,660 4,881,557 5,247,950 4,804,002 5,228,464 4,450,847 5,161,550
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Hal E. Borden Dechert Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41 \$440.00) Enclosed Check No. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Date: Hal E. Borden	information is true and correct and any attached copy as including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
T-+-I number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 🔫

09/10/2001 GTDM11 00000132 040475 60225265 01 FC:581 440.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0328

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, P.H. Glatfelter Company, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its main office and place of business at 96 South George Street, Suite 500, York, PA 17401, U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and applications listed in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, RF & Son Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at c/o Organizational Services
103 Springer Building; 3411 Silverside Road; Wilmington, DE and interest; is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, P.H. GLATFELTER COMPANY does hereby assign and transfer to RF & SON INC., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and applications, including all provisional to utility conversions, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by RF & SON INC. as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by P.H. GLATFELTER COMPANY if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right recovery that P.H. GLATFELTER COMPANY has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

P.H. GLATF	ELTER COMPANY					
By: Nam Title						
Dated: A	August 9, 2001					
State of County of)				
On who signed th COMPANY	this day of nis instrument and acknowledged tha	at he signed it	, 2001 b	efore me appea behalf of P.H. (red GLATFELTE	the person
(Seal)				Public ARIAL SEAL GROSS, Hots Borough, You on Expires Ju	iry Public	

755126.2.01 08/03/01 7:46 PM

U.S. PATENT SCHEDULE "A"

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

Title	Serial No./Patent No.	Date Filed/Issued
Eormulation for Achievement of Oil and Grease Resistance Without the	60/225,265	August 15, 2000
Use of Fluorochemicals and Method of Making Same	71 09/760	Lanuary 15 2001
Novel Materials and Method of Making Same for Low Ignition Flopensity	09/700,173	Janualy 13, 2001
Wrapper for Smoking Article, Smoking Article and Method of Making	5,385,158	January 31, 1995
Reduced Sidestream Smoke Smoking Article Wrappers, Methods of	5,253,660	October 19, 1993
Control of Static Burning Rate by Use of Binary Burning Chemical	5,247,950	September 28, 1993
Wrapper for Smoking Article, Smoking Article, and Method of Making	5,228,464	July 20, 1993
Wrappers for Smoking Articles, Methods of Making Such Wrappers and Smoking Articles Made from Such Wrappers	5,161,550	November 10, 1992
Wrappers for Smoking Articles, Methods of Making Such Wrappers and Smoking Articles Made from Such Wrappers	5,154,191	October 13, 1992
Smoking Article Wrapper and Method of Making Same	4,881,557	November 21, 1989
Tobacco Product Containing Side Stream Smoke Flavorant	4,804,002	February 14, 1989
Wranner for Smoking Articles and Methods	4,450,847	May 29, 1984
Expired Patents:		
Mothod and Annaratus for Detecting Web Discontinuities	5,243,408	September 7,1993
Calendered Ultrapourous Cigarette Plug Wrap, Method of Producing Same	5,125,421	June 30, 1992
Wrapper for Smoking Article, Smoking Article, and Method of Making Same	5,121,759	June 16, 1992

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0330

755149.1.01 07/24/01 4·51 PM